PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING 121 EVERGREEN ROAD NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533 www.plumsted.org

6:00 pm Executive Session/7:00 pm Workshop and Regular Session

MAY 5, 2022 AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER				
2. OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS presented for publication to the Asl	ACT - "This meeting oury Park Press and	ng is being held in co the Trenton Times an	mpliance with the Op d posted on the Bulle	en Public Meetings Act, it tin Board."
3. ROLL CALL: CALABRESE_	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO _	MARINARI_	BOWEN
4. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-187 OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT	NG THE CONVENI	NG OF AN EXECUTIV	E SESSION IN ACCO	ORDANCE WITH THE
5. ROLL CALL: CALABRESE_	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO _	MARINARI_	BOWEN
6. FLAG SALUTE				
7. INVOCATION				
8. WORKSHOP SESSION				
A. MAYOR'S DISCUS	SION ITEMS			
B. AGENDA REVIEW	WITH DISCUSS	ION BY TOWNSHI	P COMMITTEE	
C. TOWNSHIP COMM	MITTEE DISCUSS	SION AND THEIR D	DEPARTMENT LIA	ISON REPORTS
D. DISCUSSION ITEM	MS			
9. RESOLUTIONS NON-CONS	ENT AGENDA:			
RESOLUTION NO. 202	22-188 - AUTHORI	ZING THE READING	OF THE 2022 BUDG	SET BY TITLE ONLY
CALABRESE	_CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	_MARINARI	BOWEN
10. BUDGET PRESENTATION				
11. PUBLIC HEARING ON TH	E BUDGET			
CALABRESE	_CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	_MARINARI	BOWEN
12. RESOLUTION OF THE TO	WNSHIP OF PLU	MSTED, STATE OF	NEW JERSEY, AS	FOLLOWS:
RESOLUTION NO. 202	21-189 - SELF-EXA	MINATION OF BUDG	GET RESOLUTION	
CALABRESE	_CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	_MARINARI	BOWEN
RESOLUTION 2021-19	o – ADOPTION OF	THE 2022 MUNICIP	AL BUDGET	
CALABRESE	_CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	_MARINARI	BOWEN
(MAJORITY O	F FIII I. MEMRI	ERSHIP NEEDEL	TO APPROVE A	DOPTION)

13. MINUTES TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL: none

14. PRESENTATIONS and PROCLAMATIONS:

PRESENTATION -	riag K	etire	ment	BOX .	Dea	ication – Snawn Abate	
	61.1						

PROCLAMATION – Older Americans Month May 2022

CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

PROCLAMATION – Teacher Appreciation Week May 2-6, 2022

CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

PROCLAMATION – National Nurses Week May 6-12, 2022

CALABRESE ____CUOZZO ____ GRILLETTO ____MARINARI ___ BOWEN ____

PROCLAMATION – Paint the Town Pink May 2022

CALABRESE____CUOZZO____ GRILLETTO _____MARINARI___ BOWEN____

15. ORDINANCE: INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-02 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 19 OF THE GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, ENTITLED "FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION" SO AS TO CREATE A NEW CHAPTER 19, SECTION 6, ENTITLED "FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS" TO ADOPT FLOOD HAZARD MAPS, TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR AND PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

CALABRESE	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	MARINARI	BOWEN

16. ORDINANCE: SECOND READING - none

17. RESOLUTION CONSENT AGENDA:

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS ON A CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE AND SHALL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. SHOULD ANY MEMBER OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE SEEK SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF ANY ITEM, THAT ITEM SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISCUSSED SEPARATELY. THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS WILL BE VOTED ON IN ONE VOTE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-191 - AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF SEWER LOANS

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-192 – AUTHORIZING A LEAVE OF ABSENCE WITHOUT PAY FOR KELLY CREIGHTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-193 – AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-16 AUTHORIZING THE LIST OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES FOR PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP CHECKS

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-194 – GOVERNING BODY CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE UNITED STATES EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION'S "Enforcement Guidance on the Consideration of Arrest and Conviction Records in Employment Decisions Under Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964"

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-195 – AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-186 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE NJ DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES/DIVISION ON MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES (DMHAS) GRANT APPLICATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-196 - AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF 2022 HOMESTEAD CREDIT DUE TO TOTALLY DISABLED VETERAN EXEMPTION

RESOLUTION NO.~2022-197 - AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF CHECKS FOR THE REDEMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATES

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-198 - AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE – FY-22 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT APPLICATION

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-199 – AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP AND THE PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION TO PROVIDE COURTESY BUSING FOR HAZARDOUS ROUTES FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-200 – AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF UNUSED LEAVE TIME FOR CHRISTOPHER DEDEYN

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-201 – AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF UNUSED LEAVE TIME FOR NICHOLAS LUGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-202 – AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF UNUSED LEAVE TIME FOR MATTHEW MLOTKIEWICZ

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-203 – AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF UNUSED LEAVE TIME FOR ANTHONY RINGLE

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-204 – AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED TO JOIN THE CRANFORD POLICE COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-205 – APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE LAND USE BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-206 - AUTHORIZING MUNICIPAL ENDORSEMENT FOR THE OCEAN COUNTY NATURAL LANDS PRESERVATION PROGRAM

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-207 – AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR TO PREPARE AND MAIL ESTIMATED TAX BILLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH P.L. 1994, C. 72

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-208 – APPROVING THE PUBLIC DISPLAY OF FIREWORKS AT LAURITA WINERY FOR MAY 27, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-209 – ACCEPTING THE TAX COLLECTOR'S STATEMENT OF UNCOLLECTABLE TAXES FOR THE 2022 TAX YEAR PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 54:4-91.1

	CALABRESE	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	MARINARI	BOWEN	
18. REPOR	TS OF DEPARTMEN	TS AND PROFE	SSIONALS – May 5,	2022 BILL LIST (Am	ended)	
	CALABRESE	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	MARINARI	BOWEN	

19. REPORTS SUBMITTED FOR COMMITTEE REVIEW:

CONSTRUCTION REPORT – Plumsted & New Hanover March 2022

TAX COLLECTOR REPORT -March 2022

FINANCIAL REPORTS –Revenue Summary by Month March 2022; Abbreviated Summary Budget Account Status March 2022; Treasurer's Report March 2022

POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT – March 2022

PLUMSTED BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT #1 MEETING MINUTES – 3/7/22 PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUA MINUTES – none

20. OLD BUSINESS

- 21. NEW BUSINESS
- 22. PUBLIC COMMENT: COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED BUT MAYBE LIMITED TO FIVE (5) MINUTES FOR EACH SPEAKER
- 23. CONTINUATION OF EXECUTIVE SESSION IF NEEDED (Discussion Only No Official Action Taken During Executive Session)

24. ADJOURNMENT

CALABRESE___CUOZZO___ GRILLETTO ____MARINARI__ BOWEN___
TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETINGS WILL BE ADJOURNED NO LATER THAN 11:00 PM

Remote Meeting Access:

Plumsted Township is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Plumsted Township Committee Meeting

Time: May 5, 2022 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://uso2web.zoom.us/j/8101444902

Meeting ID: 810 144 4902

One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,8101444902# US (Washington DC)
- +13126266799,,8101444902# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 810 144 4902

Find your local number: https://uso2web.zoom.us/u/kceSlkBBsd